
Aryavart Bank
A=_2_/46.Vi_iayKhand.Go_mJLNagar.LucknQ_vy

tA4M±AIJ2EEIAunoFGv3v"REELQvli±±±A_NKOF_JhlDIA`

Ref. No:  HO/A&S/PKS/7sr2g /2022-23 Date:  29-09-2022

Corriaendum
For

Rate contract for supply of computers and its
peripherals

Please  refer our tender notice  ref.  no.  HO/A&S/PVS/672/2022-23 dated:  12-09-2022

and  corrigendum ref.  no.  HO/A&S/PKS/743/2022-23  dated:  29-09-2022 for "Rate  contract
for  supply  of  computers  and  its   peripherals".   The  competent  authority `has  decided  to
modify following terms  in tender document:

i)    g.]±ap.ges in terms anqj.gnditions...I

Page and pointnumberinRFPdocument
Existing term Revised term

Page  no.11

Preference   to   Make   in   India

Preference to  Make  in  India  products:
Preference   shall   be   given.   as   per   the

guidelines  issued  by  the  Department  for
promotion  of  industry  and  internal  trade,
Ministry   of  commerce   notification   no   P-
45021   /2/2017-PP  (BE-!l)  dated  4th  June
2020              followed               by              latest
amendments/notification    if   any    issued.

products:   Preference   shall   be Make  in  India clause  is  exempted for the
given     as     per    the     guidelines Passbook     printer,     Laser    Printer    and
issued   by   the   Department   for Flatbed  scanner  as  per  approval  of  the
promotion       of      industry       and competent         authority         subject         to
internal       trade,        Ministry       of

Point  no.  F.2 compliance  of the all  other terms.
commerce     notification     no     P- The  all  bidder  or/and  OEM  shall  also
45021   /2/2017-PP  (BE-Il)  dated comply the  guidelines  issued`by  Public
4th  June  2020  followed  by  latest

procurement     Division,     Department     ofamendments/notification    if    any Expenditure,        Ministry        of        Finance,
issued. notification         no         F.No.6/18/2019-PPD

dated  23rd  July  2020  followed  by  latest
amendments/notification    if   any    issued,
Regarding       participation,       compames
should   not  have  stakeholders  in  the
countries  that  are   sharing   the   Land
border with India.

Page 1 Of 2



Page no.13Pointno.F.28

The  successful  bidder,  must  be The   successful   bidder,   must   enter   into
enter into contract with the  Bank contract   with   the   Bank   and   submit   a
and  submit  a  performance  bank performance     bank     guarantee     for    a
guarantee   for   a   period   of   48 period  of 72  months  (contract  period  +
months,   the   claim   period   must warranty  period),   the  claim   period   must
be   beyond   6   months  from   the be  beyond  6  months  from  the  expiry  of
expiry of the Bank guarantee. the Bank guarantee.

Page  no.3Pointno.B.11
Last       date       &       Time       for Last  date  &  Time  for  submission  of  Bid
submission    of    Bid    /Bid    due /Bid  due  date  are  extended  till  the  13{h
date  :  03-10-2022 of October 2022.

Page no.3

Opening  of Technical  Bids  :  04- Opening      of     Technical      Bids      :      14th
October   2022   at   03.30   PM   at   Bank's10-2022  at  03.30  PM  at  Bank's
Head   Office   (subject   to   availability   ofHead        Office        (subject       to

Point  no.B.12 Tender Committee  members)  ln  case  ofavailability              of             Tender
any   change   same   will   be   notified   onCommittee members)
Bank's website.

All     other    terms     and     conditions     remain     same     as     per    the     RFP     document
HO/A&S/PVS/672/2022-23  dated:   12-09-2022.  Kindly  quote  the  tender  as  per  the  changes
made.

Kindly   check   our  website   m4rm±aryavart-rr.b.Qgm   regularly   to   get   the   latest   updates
regarding tender Notice.

==----------
(Ajit Kumar Poddar)

Page 2 of 2


